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No. 64, A.J [Published April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 48. 

AN ACT to create 181.07 of the statutes, relating to merger of 
'llonstock corporations. ' 

The people of the state of Wisconsin., "epresented in senate and 
assembly, cia enact as follows: 

181.07 of thestatl1tes is created to read: 
181.07 MERGER; NONs'rooK. (1) AUTHORITY. Any 2 or 

more corporations organized under the laws of this state, whether 
under general corporation law 01' private and local laws, for 
similar purposes and without capital stock, may consolidate 
or merge into a single ~orporation which may be anyone _ of said 
constituent corporations OJ; a pew corporation to" be formed by 
means of ,such cOllsolid1}tioll or merger as shall be specified in the 
agreement hereinafter required; the directOl's, or a majority of 
them, of ,such corporqtions as desire to consolidate or merge, may 
enter into an agreement signed by them and under the corporate' 
seals of the respective corpol'ations-, prescribing the terms and 
conditions of consolidation or merger, the mode of carrying the 
same into effect, a.nd setting' forth such other provisions as may 
be required or permitted by the statutes to be set out in the' 
articles of incorporation, with slwh other. details and provisions 
as are deemed necessary .. 

(2) PROCEDURE. Said agreement shall be submitted to 
the membel's 'of each constituent corporation at a meeting thereof 
called separately for the ptirpose of taking the same into con­
sideration, at which 't quorum shall be present, and if the votes 
of a majority of the lllembers of each such corporation present 
at, said meeting sIiall be for the aeloption of said agreement, then 
said agreement shall be executeel by the officers of each such 
corporation and a. duplicate copy thereof, with certificates thereto 

, affixed executed' on behalf of each corporation as provided in 
section 180.07 and, conforming thereto as nearly as may be, 
shall be filed with the secretary of state and, a copy recorded 
with the register of deeds as in said section provided; and 
thereupon the said consolidation or mcrger shall be effective and 
such record 01' a certified copy thereof shall be evielence of the 
act of consolidation 01' merger of said corporations, and of the 

, observance and performance of all acts' and conditions necessary 
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to have been observed and performed'preeedent to sueh ,eonsolida­
tion or merger. 

App,:oved April 18, 1945. 

No, 68, A.] [Published April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 49. 

AN ACT to amend 29.09 (1) of the statutes, relating' to hunting 
and fishing lieenses for members of the armed forces. 

The people of the stMe of Wisco"sin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
29.09 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
29.09 (1) Except as expressly' provided, no person shal! (a) 

hunt with a gun any wild, animal, or (b) trap any game, or (c) 
take, catch or kilI'fish or fish for fish in inland water of this' state 
unless a license therefor has been duly issued to him which shal! 
be exhibited to the conservation commission or its deputies on 
demand. Such licenses shal! be issued to and obtained by only 
natural persons, and in case of resident hunting, trapping or 
fishing licenses,' shan be issued only to persons who shal! present 

,to the county cle1'k or issuing' agent 'definite proof of his identity,' 
and that he is a legal resident of this state. No more than one 
of the sallle series shall be issued to the same person iIi any year. 
No person shan transfeI' his license or deer tag to or permit the 
use thereof by any other person, nor shan any person while 
hunting, trapping or fisp.ing use or cari'Y any' license, tag or, 
badgej issued to anotheI'. No hunting or trapping license or deer 
tag shall be obtained by any person for another nor shan such 
a license or tag be issued or obtained by any person who is not 
a citizen of the United States. Any person between the ages 
of 12 and 16 years may hunt only when accompanied by a parent 
or guardian. 'Indians hnnting, fishing or trapping off Indian 
resenation lands are snbject to an provisions of this chapter. 
• * • ]i'01' tf" d,wation of the p,'esent,war (World War II) 
membe1'sof the armed f01'ces of the U1!ited Staies when stationed 
in Wisconsin, 01' while on ftt,'lottyh 0': leave,shall be entitled to 

, h'l/nt or fish withottt a wcense, 
Approved April 18, 1945. 


